
LESSOR: 
BY 

BY 

EEM com 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and betwee_n 

Metropolitan Airports Commission 
whose address is 6040 28th Avenue South 

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55450-2701 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto, desire to amend the above Lease to change the amount of rent due from 
January 1, 2012. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that 
the said Lease is amended, effective January 1. 2012 as follows: 

The purpose of this Supplemental Lease Agreement is to amend the above Lease as follows: 

1) The Addendum to GSA Form 3626, US Government Lease for Real Property, Part II, Section C7, states 
the rental rates will change each January 151 

• Pursuant to notice from the Lessor, dated December 22, 
2009, GSA Form 3626, US Government Lease for Real Property, Part II, Sections C7 and 8, and as they 
may have been amended, are deleted in their entirety and replaced with the following: 

"C7 and 8: The amount of Annual Rent will be as follows: 

RSF Rate Per RSF Annual Rent Monthly Rent 

Terminal 1: 9,904 $67.09 $664,459.36 $55,371.61 

Terminal 2: 1,456 $49.29 $ 71,766.24 $ 5.980.52 

Total 11,360 $736,225.60 $61,352.13 

The rental rates are subject to change each January 151
. The Lessor is to notify the Government in writing 

each year by providing the new rental amount. Interest shall not be charged if Lessor provides late notice of 
rental increase. After new rental amounts are received, the rental payment will be adjusted accordingly." 

2) This is an increase in rent of $17, 145.60 annually and $1,428.80 monthly. 

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 
Pa e 1of1 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the above date. 

liOY:O J,8'-ft-\ {).JJ(, s.win, M111~i fVl N ~:;y~'D 
(Address) V 1 

ES ADMINISTRATION 

CONTRACTING OFFICER 

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 

PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 


SUPPLEMENT AL LEASE AGREEMENT 


ADDRESS OF PREMISES: 	 Minneapolis-St. Paul Airport 
4300 Glumack Drive 
St. Paul, Minnesota 55111-3002 

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT DATE 

NO. 4 

TO LEASE NO, 

GS-058-18573 

uter enerated form:JAN92 	 GSA FORM 276JUL67tFEB92 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LMN18573-SLA-4-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		Bryan Ashe, bashe@lmi.org



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



